OP \$165.00 4173862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligent Decisions, Inc		05/19/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Decisions, LLC
Street Address:	19980 Highland Vista Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Ashburn
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4173862	ID
Registration Number:	4173861	ID
Registration Number:	4124443	INTELLIGENT DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2818611	ID
Registration Number:	2443863	INTELLIGENT DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2868198	ID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: anna.manville@arnoldporter.com **Correspondent Name:** Anna W Manville c/o Arnold & Porter

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-3743

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0228

900446097

Total Attachments: 8

source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page1.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page2.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page3.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page4.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page5.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page6.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page7.tif source=VA Docs Entity Conversion Intelligent Decisions, LLC#page8.tif

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, INC.

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation named below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined below) is Intelligent Decisions, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be Intelligent Decisions, LLC.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on October 23, 1989 as a corporation with the name "Intelligent Decisions, Inc." The Corporation has at all times since its incorporation been a Virginia corporation.
- 3. The plan of entity conversion, pursuant to § 13.1-722.10 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, including the full text of the articles of organization of the resulting limited liability company as they will be in effect immediately after consummation of the conversion, is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- 4. The plan of entity conversion was adopted by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

5.	The effective time of these articles of entity conversion shall be 11:00 a	i.m. Eastern Time
	on May 19 , 2017 (the "Effective Time").	

Signed this 19th day of May, 2017, in the name of the Corporation, by:

Joseph Armstrong, President Corporation's SCC ID No. 03484847

EXHIBIT 1

Plan of Entity Conversion

See Attached.

EAST\136800537.3

PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION

Pursuant to Section 13.1-722.10 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "Act"), this Plan of Entity Conversion (this "Plan") for converting INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation"), to INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Resulting LLC"), is adopted this 19th day of May, 2017.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Corporation and the sole shareholder of the Corporation have approved the conversion of the Corporation into the Resulting LLC on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Corporation agrees as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to the Act, the Corporation shall be converted into the Resulting LLC upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Plan, and the Resulting LLC shall be organized and governed as a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 2. From and after the Effective Time (as defined herein), the Corporation will continue its existence in the organizational form of the Resulting LLC.
- 3. All of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's stock are held by the Corporation's sole shareholder. At the Effective Time, all issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's stock shall be converted into 100% of the membership interests in the Resulting LLC without any further action on the part of the holder thereof.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the Resulting LLC shall be effective as of 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time on May 19, 2017 (the "*Effective Time*").
- 5. The Articles of Organization attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> shall be the Articles of Organization of the Resulting LLC at and after the Effective Time until amended in accordance with the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Plan of Entity Conversion as of the date set forth above.

CORPORATION:

INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, INC., a

Virginia-corporation

By:

Joseph Armstrong, President

Exhibit A: Articles of Organization

[Signature Page to Plan of Entity Conversion]

EXHIBIT A Articles of Organization of Intelligent Decisions, LLC

See attached.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 14 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Intelligent Decisions, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The Company's initial registered office address, which is identical to the business office of the registered agent, is 4701 Cox Road, Suite 285, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060-6802. The registered office address is located in Henrico County. The name of the initial registered agent is CT Corporation System. The registered agent is a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 3. <u>Principal Office</u>. The Company's principal office address is: 21445 Beaumeade Circle, Ashburn, Virginia 20147.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 19th day of May , 2017.

Joseph Armstrong,

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 14 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Intelligent Decisions, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The Company's initial registered office address, which is identical to the business office of the registered agent, is 4701 Cox Road, Suite 285, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060-6802. The registered office address is located in Henrico County. The name of the initial registered agent is CT Corporation System. The registered agent is a foreign corporation authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 3. <u>Principal Office</u>. The Company's principal office address is: 21445 Beaumeade Circle, Ashburn, Virginia 20147.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 19th day of May , 2017.

Joseph Armstrong, President

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 19, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 19, 2017.

When the certificate becomes effective, INTELLIGENT DECISIONS, INC. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

Intelligent Decisions, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

CNVRLACT CISJMA 17-05-19-1100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006342 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 04/10/2018